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WESTERN REGION 
 
 
ALASKA   
David Sinnett 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
9001 Frontage Rd., Suite A   
Palmer, AK  99645 
Office   (907) 745-0871  
David.R.Sinnett@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
ARIZONA     
Steven Lewis 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
8836 N. 23rd Ave., Suite 2  
Phoenix, AZ 85021 
Office  (602) 870-2081  
Steven.E.Lewis@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
CALIFORNIA  
Hunter Moyles 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
3419A Arden Way   
Sacramento, CA 95825 
Office (916) 979-2675  
Hunter.W.Moyles@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
COLORADO    
Todd Felix 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
12345 W. Alameda Pkwy., Ste. 204  
Lakewood, CO 80228  
Office (303) 236-5820  
Todd.A.Felix@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
HAWAII 
Sam Goldstein 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
3375 Koapaka Street 
Suite H-420 
Honolulu, HI  96819-1895 
Office (808) 861-8575  
Samuel.M.Goldstein@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IDAHO  
Scott Stopak 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
9134 West Blackeagle Drive 
Boise, ID  83709 
Office   (208) 378-5077  
Scott.R.Stopak@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
KANSAS  
Jason Kloft 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
4070 Ft. Riley Blvd. 
Manhattan, KS  66502  
Office (785) 537-6855 
Jason.M.Kloft@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
MONTANA 
Gerald Wiscomb 
Mail Address: 
USDA/APHIS Wildlife Services 
P.O. Box 1938 
Billings, MT 59103  
Office: 406-657-6464  
Gerald.W.Wiscomb@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
NEBRASKA  
Dallas Virchow  
USDA/APHIS/WS 
5940 S. 58TH St.  
P. O. Box 81866  
Lincoln, NE  68501-1866  
Office (402) 434-2343  
Dallas.R.Virchow@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
NEVADA  
Zack Bowers 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
8775 Technology Way 
Reno, NV  89521 
Office (775) 851-4848  
Zack.L.Bowers@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
     



NEW MEXICO 
Justin Stevenson 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
8411 Washington NE 
Albuquerque, NM 87113-1001 
Office   (505) 346-2640  
Justin.S.Stevenson@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
NORTH DAKOTA/SOUTH DAKOTA  
Ryan Powers   
USDA/APHIS/WS  
2110 Miriam Cir., Ste. A 
Bismarck, ND  58501-2502  
Office (701) 250-4405  
Ryan.A.Powers@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
OKLAHOMA  
Michael Marlow 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
2800 N. Lincoln Blvd. 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105-4298 
Office (405) 522-5453  
Michael.C.Marlow@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
OREGON   
VACANT 
USDA/APHIS/WS    
3413 Del Webb Ave. 
Salem, OR 97301  
Office (503) 399-5814  
 
      
TEXAS    
Janean Romines  
Mail Code: 1956 
Dept. of State Health Services 
Zoonosis Control 
1100 w. 49th St. 
Austin, TX  78756  
Office (512) 458-7111 x6421 
Janean.Romines@aphis.usda.gov 
  
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
TEXAS 
Luis Bazan 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
P. O. Box 100401 
San Antonio, TX  78201-1710 
Office (210) 472-5451  
Luis.R.Bazan@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
UTAH  
Brook Zscheile 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
1860 W. Alexander Street, Suite A 
West Valley City, UT  84119 
Office (801) 975-3315  
Brook.Zscheile@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
WASHINGTON  
Darren Bruning 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
720 O’Leary Street, NW 
Olympia, WA  98502 
Office (360) 753-9884  
Darren.L.Bruning@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
WYOMING 
Mike Pipas  
USDA/APHIS/WS 
6731 W. Coal Rd.    
P. O. Box 59  
Casper, WY 82602  
Office (307) 261- 5336  
Michael.J.Pipas@aphis.usda.gov 
      
 
 
 
 
     
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



EASTERN REGION 
 
 
ALABAMA    
Ashley Lovell 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
1445 Federal Dr. Room 222 
Montgomery, AL 36107  
Office (334) 240-7217  
Ashley.R.Lovell@aphis.usda.gov 
 
  
ARKANSAS 
Clint Turnage 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
1020 Lantrip Road 
Sherwood, AR  72120 
Office (501) 835-2318  
Clint.T.Turnage@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
FLORIDA 
Michael Milleson 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
2820 E. University Ave. 
Gainesville, FL  32601 
Office (352) 377-5556  
Michael.P.Milleson@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
GEORGIA 
Darrell Kavanaugh 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
School of Forest Resources 
University of Georgia 
200 Phoenix Rd.    
Athens, GA 30602  
Office (706) 546-5637 
Darrell.M.Kavanaugh@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
ILLINOIS 
Jane Weiskittel 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
2869 Via Verde Dr.   
Springfield, IL  62703-4325  
Office (217) 241-6700  
Jane.M.Weiskittel@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
INDIANA  
Joe Caudell 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
Purdue University, Smith Hall 
901 W. State Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47907- 
Office (765) 496-3913  
Joe.N.Caudell@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 

LOUISIANA 
Scott Woodruff 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
1780 Commercial Drive 
Port Allen, LA  70767 
Office (225) 389-0229  
Scott.Woodruff@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
MAINE 
Kirk Shively 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
79 Leighton Rd., Suite 12  
Augusta, ME 04330  
Office (207) 622-8263  
Kirk.J.Shively@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
MARYLAND/DELAWARE/DC 
Daniel Emanueli 
USDA/APHIS/WS  
1568 Whitehall Rd. 
Annapolis, MD 21409 
Office (410) 349-8055  
Daniel.C.Emanueli@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
MASS/CT/RI 
Randall Mickley 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
463 West Street 
Amherst, MA  01002 
Office (413) 253-2403  
Randall.M.Mickley@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
 
MICHIGAN 
David Marks  
USDA/APHIS/WS 
2803 Jolly Road, Suite 100 
Okemos, MI 48864  
Office (517) 336-1928 X27 
David.R.Marks@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
MINNESOTA 
Paul Wolf 
St. Paul Downtown Airport 
644 Bayfield Street, Ste. 215 
Saint Paul, MN 55107 
Office (651) 224-6027  
Paul.C.Wolf@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



MISSISSIPPI 
James Cumbee 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
Room 200, Thompson Hall 
100 Stone Blvd.,  
Mississippi State, MS 39762 
Office (662) 325-3014  
James.C.Cumbee@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
MISSOURI/IOWA 
Thomas Hutton 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
2901 W. Truman Blvd. 
Jefferson City, MO 65102  
Office (573) 522-4115 x3422  
Thomas.A.Hutton@aphis.usda.gov 
 
    
NEW HAMPSHIRE/VERMONT 
Anthony Musante 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
59 Chenell Drive, Suite 7 
Concord, NH 03301-8548 
Office (603) 223-6832  
Anthony.R.Musante@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
NEW JERSEY  
Beth Kabert 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
140-C Locust Grove Rd.     
Pittstown, NJ 08867-4049 
Office (908) 735-5654 Ext 6  
Beth.E.Kabert@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
NEW YORK   
Justin Gansowski 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
1930 Route 9    
Castleton, NY  12033-9653  
Office (518) 477-4837  
Justin.Gansowski@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
NORTH CAROLINA    
Carl Betsill 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
6213-E Angus Drive   
Raleigh, NC  27617  
Office (919) 786-4480 x230 
Carl.W.Betsill@aphis.usda.gov 
     
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OHIO 
Craig Hicks 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
6929 Americana Parkway 
Reynoldsburg, OH  43068-4116 
Office (614) 861-6087  
Craig.R.Hicks@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
PENNSYLVANIA 
Kyle Van Why 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
State Farm Show Complex 
Maclay Street Entrance, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA  17110 
Office (717) 236-9451  
Kyle.R.VanWhy@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
SOUTH CAROLINA  
Sheldon Owen   
USDA/APHIS/WS    
400 Northeast Drive, Suite L   
Columbia, SC  29203-5182  
Office (803) 786-5418  
Sheldon.F.Owen@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
TENNESSEE/KENTUCKY  
JD Freye 
USDA/APHIS/WS   
537 Myatt Drive 
Madison, TN  37115 
Office (615) 736-5506  
James.D.Freye@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
VIRGINIA  
Todd Puckett  
USDA/APHIS/WS  
P.O. Box 130 
21321 Hull Street Road 
Mosely, VA  23120 
Office (804) 739-7739  
Todd Puckett@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
WISCONSIN  
Barb Bodenstein   
USDA/APHIS/WS  
732 Lois Drive   
Sun Prairie, WI  53590-1100  
Office  (608) 837-2727 
Barbara.L.Bodenstein@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
WEST VIRGINIA 
Jerry Hill 
USDA/APHIS/WS  
730 Yokum Street 
Elkins, WV 26421 
Office (304) 636-1785  
Jerry.A.Hill@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE DISEASE 
COORDINATOR 
Tom DeLiberto 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Office (970) 266-6088  
Fax (970) 266-6089 
Thomas.J.DeLiberto@aphis.usda.gov 
 
ASST. WILDLIFE DISEASE COORDINATOR 
Bob Beach 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Office (970) 266- 6361 Fax (970) 266-6157 
Robert.H.Beach@aphis.usda.gov 
 
ASST. WILDLIFE DISEASE COORDINATOR 
Seth Swafford 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Office  (970) 266-6071  
Seth.Swafford@aphis.usda.gov 
 
ASST. WILDLIFE DISEASE COORDINATOR 
Dale Nolte 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Office (970) 266- 6049  
Dale.L.Nolte@aphis.usda.gov 
 
WILDLIFE DISEASE BIOLOGIST  
John Baroch 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Office (970) 266-6308  
John.A.Baroch@aphis.usda.gov 
 
WILDLIFE DISEASE BIOLOGIST  
Brandon Schmit 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Office (970) 266-6079  
Fax (970) 266-6089 
Brandon.B.Schmit@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
 

WILDLIFE DISEASE BIOLOGIST  
Kerri Pedersen 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Office (970) 266-6272  
Fax (970) 266-6089 
Kerri.Pedersen@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
 
WILDLIFE BIOLOGIST 
Dennis Kohler 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Office (970) 266-6072  
Dennis.Kohler@aphis.usda.gov 
 
WILDLIFE DISEASE BIOLOGIST 
Mark Lutman 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
4101 LaPorte Ave. 
Fort Collins, CO 80521 
Office (970) 266-6077  
Mark.W.Lutman@aphis.usda.gov 
 
BUDGET ANALYST 
Maggie Mills 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. B 
Mail Stop 3W9 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 
Office (970) 494-7439  
Fax (970) 494-7432 
Maggie.M.Mills@aphis.usda.gov 
 
ADMIN. SUPPORT ASST. 
Mary Beth Kowalski 
USDA/APHIS/WS 
2150 Centre Ave., Bldg. B 
Mail Stop 3W9 
Fort Collins, CO 80526 
Office (970) 494-7942  Fax (970) 494-7432 
Mary.B.Kowalski@aphis.usda.gov 
 
 
ADMIN. SUPPORT ASST. 
Mary Kimball  
422 Vernon Rd, Jenkintown PA 19046 
USDA/APHIS/WS •   
Cell (970) 980-1546 • Fax (215) 885-3632 
Mary.L.Kimball@aphis.usda.gov  
     


